
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services 123-Reg.co.uk 22/02/2018 25.98 Materials 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services A2B Radio Cars Limited 14/02/2018 34.00 General Office Expenses 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public ACCA 23/02/2018 7.00 Professional Fees 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public ACCA 09/02/2018 125.00 Professional Fees 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Aerling     2U2Vnf Higgin 22/02/2018 528.96 Clients Expenses 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Age UK Iadvisors 08/02/2018 5.67 Premises-Fixtures & Fittings 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 12/02/2018 5.30 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 12/02/2018 77.98 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 2 772 06/02/2018 9.20 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 26/03/2018 104.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 26/03/2018 178.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon EU Amazon.co.uk 28/02/2018 14.71 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon EU Amazon.co.uk 22/02/2018 15.82 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon EU Amazon.co.uk 06/02/2018 18.45 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon EU Amazon.co.uk 06/02/2018 18.97 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon EU Amazon.co.uk 25/02/2018 29.98 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Prime 12/02/2018 7.99 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon Prime 26/03/2018 7.99 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon Svcs Europe-Sar 09/02/2018 14.99 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon Svcs Europe-Sar 09/02/2018 14.99 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon Svcs Europe-Sar 09/02/2018 14.99 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon Svcs Europe-Sar 09/02/2018 14.99 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon Svcs Europe-Sar 15/02/2018 64.86 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 20/02/2018 -6.49 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 16/02/2018 2.65 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 14/02/2018 3.31 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 24/02/2018 3.74 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 24/02/2018 4.12 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 26/03/2018 7.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 21/02/2018 8.50 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 26/02/2018 12.04 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 26/02/2018 12.82 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 06/02/2018 15.82 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 24/02/2018 15.96 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 21/02/2018 15.98 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 26/03/2018 15.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 21/02/2018 17.47 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 26/03/2018 20.37 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 26/02/2018 29.70 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 26/03/2018 40.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 19/02/2018 47.06 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 22/02/2018 54.93 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 26/03/2018 196.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 20/02/2018 2.90 Clients Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 26/03/2018 2.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 08/02/2018 3.73 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 09/02/2018 3.89 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/03/2018 4.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 15/02/2018 7.78 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 23/02/2018 7.99 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 23/02/2018 8.99 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 06/02/2018 9.95 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon UK Marketplace 08/02/2018 10.43 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 15/02/2018 12.95 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon UK Marketplace 04/02/2018 14.98 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon UK Marketplace 08/02/2018 17.98 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 21/02/2018 18.12 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2018 19.95 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 21/02/2018 20.61 Clients Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 16/02/2018 23.99 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 16/02/2018 23.99 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 26/03/2018 24.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 22/02/2018 24.75 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature
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Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/03/2018 28.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/03/2018 28.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/03/2018 28.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/03/2018 28.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/03/2018 28.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/03/2018 28.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/03/2018 28.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 19/02/2018 29.50 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 15/02/2018 31.99 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 26/03/2018 33.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 23/02/2018 34.97 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 23/02/2018 49.92 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 12/02/2018 55.02 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 06/02/2018 57.93 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 06/02/2018 66.92 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon UK Marketplace 15/02/2018 83.32 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 06/02/2018 107.28 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 15/02/2018 224.99 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Retail 28/02/2018 11.67 Other Premise Costs 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Retail 18/02/2018 12.94 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 26/03/2018 27.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 13/02/2018 31.89 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Retail 18/02/2018 34.68 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 14/02/2018 190.47 Other Fees 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amz*Amazon.co.uk 17/02/2018 -190.47 Clients Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Amz*Amazon.co.uk 10/02/2018 -27.49 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amz*Gbargain UK 16/02/2018 -41.66 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ao Retail Limited 26/03/2018 169.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ao Retail Limited 26/03/2018 309.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Aquahot 27/02/2018 328.00 Contractors 102200 - Building Construction Materials - Plumbing

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Argos Ltd 05/02/2018 37.49 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Ltd 26/03/2018 54.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 26/03/2018 70.42 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Ltd 26/03/2018 99.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 26/03/2018 14.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 23/02/2018 16.23 Client Leaving Care Grant 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Retail Group 22/02/2018 90.00 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 26/03/2018 154.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 26/03/2018 179.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 04/02/2018 5.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 24/02/2018 14.00 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 26/03/2018 1.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/03/2018 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 21/02/2018 6.75 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 20/02/2018 8.70 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 12/02/2018 12.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/03/2018 13.07 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/03/2018 16.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 21/02/2018 23.18 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/03/2018 42.56 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/03/2018 44.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/03/2018 45.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Asda Stores 5881 08/02/2018 100.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/02/2018 119.32 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/03/2018 120.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/03/2018 142.82 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 21/02/2018 150.00 Other Fees 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 13/02/2018 150.00 Other Fees 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/03/2018 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 26/03/2018 9.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Asian Voice And Gujarat S 13/02/2018 36.50 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1047 12/02/2018 5.00 Other Premise Costs 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1047 26/03/2018 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1047 16/02/2018 7.00 Furniture & Equipment 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1047 26/03/2018 7.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public B & Q 1047 14/02/2018 10.00 Premises-Fixtures & Fittings 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services B & Q 1047 14/02/2018 12.47 Premises-Fixtures & Fittings 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services B & Q 1047 26/03/2018 81.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1302 26/03/2018 14.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account B & Q 1302 26/02/2018 48.28 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account B & Q 1302 05/02/2018 51.67 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B&M Retail 24/02/2018 7.96 Cleaning 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Baker Ross Ltd 13/02/2018 51.20 Furniture & Equipment 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Baker Ross Ltd 14/02/2018 73.00 Materials 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Baker Ross Ltd 08/02/2018 106.22 Materials 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care BCFC/E Comm 28/02/2018 10.60 Clients Expenses 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Boots 0335 26/03/2018 34.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311200 - Healthcare - Drugs

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Briar Rose 02/02/2018 12.04 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Briar Rose 02/02/2018 15.59 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services British Red Cross 26/03/2018 45.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services British Red Cross 26/03/2018 45.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services British Standards 22/02/2018 170.00 Other Fees 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services British Standards 26/03/2018 204.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cafe News       4535356 23/02/2018 16.10 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Other Housing Services Capita Gas 27/02/2018 152.00 Grant & Subscription (SCITT) 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Card Factory 05/02/2018 21.02 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Carpet World Flooring 26/03/2018 300.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102100 - Building Construction Materials - Paint & Finishing

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 26/03/2018 3.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 26/03/2018 5.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 26/03/2018 6.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 26/03/2018 6.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 26/03/2018 1.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 05/02/2018 12.15 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 05/02/2018 27.20 IT Equipment & Software 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 18/02/2018 27.20 IT Equipment & Software 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public CMS 21/02/2018 48.42 Materials 101800 - Building Construction Materials - Kitchens

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Comms Exp 12/02/2018 51.40 IT Equipment & Software 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Comms Exp 19/02/2018 56.92 IT Equipment & Software 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Exp 23/02/2018 2454.92 Hardware 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Companies House 26/02/2018 13.00 Grant & Subscription (SCITT) 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Companies House 26/03/2018 13.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Cotswold Outdoor 08/02/2018 108.00 Clothing & Uniforms 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account CPC 22/02/2018 5.45 General Debtors 101100 - Building Construction Materials - Electrical

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cross Country Trains 07/02/2018 72.00 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Currys Online 15/02/2018 58.32 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Darlaston Builders Mer 21/02/2018 315.50 General Debtors 109999 - Building Construction Materials - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Don Ruffles Ltd 15/02/2018 356.00 General Debtors 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Dunelm Ltd 02/02/2018 6.00 Materials 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Dunelm Online Order 26/03/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dungeon 07/02/2018 80.00 Clients Expenses 291100 - Arts & Leisure Services - Museums & Arts

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services E H Smith - Shirley (3A) 05/02/2018 74.51 Furniture & Equipment 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Eb *Electric Vehicle C 26/02/2018 95.28 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Eb *Level 3 Child Sexu 16/02/2018 90.00 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Eb *Ofsted Big Convers 13/02/2018 15.00 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Eb *Tree Selection 01/03/2018 45.00 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Elearningbrothers.com 28/02/2018 1046.98 IT Equipment & Software 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Flybe.com   Aqeqcr 28/02/2018 81.99 Car Allowances: Officers 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Global Plant Sales Ltd 26/03/2018 120.33 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Go Outdoors 26/03/2018 32.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Greggs PLC 26/03/2018 6.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Greggs PLC 26/03/2018 16.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 06/02/2018 -23.40 General Office Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/03/2018 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/03/2018 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 08/02/2018 23.40 General Office Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 06/02/2018 23.40 General Office Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/03/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/03/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/03/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/03/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 08/02/2018 29.85 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 14/02/2018 29.85 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 08/02/2018 29.85 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/03/2018 93.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Guardian News  Media 17/02/2018 41.12 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Guardian News  Media 17/02/2018 41.12 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Halfords 0746 15/02/2018 74.17 Materials 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hare & Hounds 26/03/2018 4.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hare & Hounds 26/03/2018 4.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hare & Hounds 26/03/2018 5.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hare & Hounds 26/03/2018 9.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hare & Hounds 26/03/2018 9.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Harlequin Party 26/03/2018 200.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Heft-Solihull Hospital 06/02/2018 67.00 Training 311600 - Healthcare - Services

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Hemming Group Ltd 16/02/2018 98.00 Grant & Subscription (SCITT) 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Hemming Group Ltd 26/03/2018 98.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hillfield Farm 26/03/2018 27.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 26/03/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 26/03/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 26/03/2018 177.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 26/03/2018 369.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 26/03/2018 369.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 26/03/2018 798.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 26/03/2018 900.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Hobby Craft Ltd 26/03/2018 3.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Holiday Inn Express Bu 09/02/2018 60.00 Clients Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Home Bargains 26/03/2018 6.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Homebase Ltd 021 26/03/2018 4.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HSE 26/03/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Iceland 26/03/2018 22.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 05/02/2018 71.40 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 26/03/2018 95.08 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Inn Keepers Fayre 26/03/2018 13.08 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Inn Keepers Fayre 27/02/2018 38.98 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account J E Electrical Whls 01/03/2018 6.30 General Debtors 101100 - Building Construction Materials - Electrical

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Jockey Club Racecourse 06/02/2018 25.00 Clients Expenses 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Jockey Club Racecourse 26/03/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services John Lewis 06/02/2018 10.00 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services John Wiley & Sons Publ 20/02/2018 49.70 Furniture & Equipment 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Johnstones Dec Centre 20/02/2018 39.59 Furniture & Equipment 102100 - Building Construction Materials - Paint & Finishing

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care JS Online Grocery 19/02/2018 83.20 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care JS Online Grocery 05/02/2018 101.20 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care JS Online Grocery 26/02/2018 121.32 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care JS Online Grocery 12/02/2018 154.20 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Kcjonesconf 13/02/2018 275.00 Training 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Kcjonesconf 13/02/2018 275.00 Training 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Keep Able 16/02/2018 138.21 Clients Expenses 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care KFC 16/02/2018 11.47 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Kitts Green Glass 02/02/2018 233.33 General Debtors 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Klm Unitedki0748225432290 14/02/2018 26.60 Materials 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Lakeland Limited 26/03/2018 27.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK 26/03/2018 3.29 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK 26/03/2018 8.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK 26/03/2018 10.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK 26/03/2018 13.07 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK 26/03/2018 34.47 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK 26/03/2018 37.69 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK 26/03/2018 64.31 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK 26/03/2018 83.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK 26/03/2018 84.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care London Midland Tic 26/03/2018 19.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care London Midland Tic 08/02/2018 26.10 Other Transport Costs 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care London Midland Tic 26/03/2018 26.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care London Midland Tic 26/03/2018 57.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care London Midland Tic 26/03/2018 87.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care London Midland Tic 26/03/2018 87.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Love2Shop.co.uk 13/02/2018 50.00 Materials 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services LUL Ticket Machine 26/03/2018 19.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services M & S Carpets 07/02/2018 290.00 Clients Expenses 101300 - Building Construction Materials - Floor Coverings

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Maplin Solihull B91 07/02/2018 29.16 General Office Expenses 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Marks&Spencer PLC SACA 26/02/2018 5.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Marks&Spencer PLC SACA 26/03/2018 39.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Max Tesco 3217 27/02/2018 0.40 Clients Expenses 191100 - Facilities & Management Services - Design & Photography

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Max Tesco 3217 27/02/2018 0.80 Clients Expenses 191100 - Facilities & Management Services - Design & Photography

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 26/03/2018 9.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 26/03/2018 9.58 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Melbicks Garden 16/02/2018 5.80 Clients Expenses 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Melbicks Garden 16/02/2018 5.80 Clients Expenses 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Millets 08/02/2018 35.00 Clothing & Uniforms 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Morecomputers.com 07/02/2018 85.82 IT Equipment & Software 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Moss Express Stourbridge 09/02/2018 198.30 General Debtors 111100 - Catering - Equipment & Utensils

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Nisbets PLC 26/03/2018 38.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Oceanmedia.co.uk 26/03/2018 358.81 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Sst 02/02/2018 5.20 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Paperstone 13/02/2018 38.27 General Debtors 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paperstone 15/02/2018 208.78 General Office Expenses 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paradise Carpets 26/03/2018 440.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101300 - Building Construction Materials - Floor Coverings

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Parkdean Resorts H 05/02/2018 250.00 Clients Expenses 291120 - Arts & Leisure Services - Organised Activities

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Adobesystem 18/02/2018 59.99 IT Equipment & Software 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Ao Retail 26/03/2018 149.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Beagley 21/02/2018 3.98 Materials 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *CN Ice Ltd 21/02/2018 9.57 Materials 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Digitalrive Nu 26/03/2018 233.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Max Foundry 13/02/2018 21.66 IT Equipment & Software 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Mr Memory 26/03/2018 67.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Mr Memory 26/03/2018 295.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Mr Memory 26/03/2018 295.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Sean 09/02/2018 1429.00 Professional Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Udemy 26/03/2018 10.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 13/02/2018 35.00 IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Paypal *Wrist Donut 26/03/2018 14.98 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Porter And Lewis Shoe R 09/02/2018 86.36 Catering Provisions 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Post Office Counter 08/02/2018 3.40 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 16/02/2018 7.80 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 13/02/2018 82.25 Clients Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 06/02/2018 82.25 Clients Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Poundland Ltd 26/03/2018 15.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Poundland Ltd 1713 14/02/2018 5.05 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Poundland Ltd 1713 06/02/2018 10.05 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Pp*6432Code 09/02/2018 -1.00 General Office Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Pret A Manger 22/02/2018 4.90 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Pret A Manger 22/02/2018 6.05 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Reservoir 15/02/2018 45.29 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 06/02/2018 2.74 Repair & Maintn Of Buildings 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Rompa Ltd 26/03/2018 21.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Royal Mail Online Shop 26/03/2018 30.49 General Debtors 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Sainsbury'S S/Mkt 07/02/2018 3.00 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 18/02/2018 3.00 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 22/02/2018 22.65 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 23/02/2018 24.45 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 18/02/2018 29.05 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 04/02/2018 2.30 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 04/02/2018 7.94 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 27/02/2018 11.33 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sainsburys S/Mkts 09/02/2018 12.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 05/02/2018 12.87 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 21/02/2018 13.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 27/02/2018 15.90 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 12/02/2018 23.50 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 15/02/2018 24.10 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 16/02/2018 27.03 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 12/02/2018 85.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 05/02/2018 87.92 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 19/02/2018 118.29 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 27/02/2018 130.06 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 26/03/2018 22.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 26/03/2018 31.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 26/03/2018 2.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Sainsburys Smkts 26/03/2018 3.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 26/03/2018 8.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Sainsburys Smkts 26/03/2018 9.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 26/03/2018 15.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 26/03/2018 23.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 26/03/2018 40.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 26/03/2018 93.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 26/03/2018 130.06 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Scanning Pens 19/02/2018 207.00 Professional Fees 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Screwfix Direct 15/02/2018 68.73 Premises-Fixtures & Fittings 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Screwfix Direct Lt 16/02/2018 16.66 Materials 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SMBC - Arts Cafe 26/03/2018 13.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SMBC Revenues - In 26/03/2018 22.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Snowdome Limited 26/03/2018 26.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Snowdome Limited 26/03/2018 44.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Snowdome Limited 26/03/2018 198.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Solihull College 02/02/2018 30.00 Clients Expenses 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Solihull College 26/03/2018 30.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Station T/O 05/02/2018 5.80 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Solihull Station T/O 02/02/2018 5.80 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Solihull Station T/O 02/02/2018 5.80 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Solihull Station T/O 01/03/2018 8.80 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services SP Services UK Ltd 28/02/2018 39.82 Furniture & Equipment 311600 - Healthcare - Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Spar Smiths Wood 26/02/2018 50.00 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Stagecoach Service 14/02/2018 38.00 Clients Expenses 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Store Financial Servic 06/02/2018 50.00 General Office Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tesco Direct 07/02/2018 199.00 Client Leaving Care Grant 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/02/2018 6.00 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 9.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 9.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 10.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 11.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 13.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 11/02/2018 13.44 Postage & Courier Services 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2018 13.92 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 13.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 14.83 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 09/02/2018 16.18 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/02/2018 17.04 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 18.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/02/2018 19.75 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 22.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 22.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/02/2018 22.87 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 16/02/2018 22.90 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 22.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 24.01 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 14/02/2018 24.70 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 25.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 27.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 12/02/2018 29.62 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 09/02/2018 32.50 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 35.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 14/02/2018 41.29 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/02/2018 44.53 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/02/2018 72.96 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/02/2018 75.64 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 12/02/2018 78.22 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 08/02/2018 80.25 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 86.08 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 87.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 93.86 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 16/02/2018 93.88 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 97.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/02/2018 102.63 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/02/2018 103.06 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 105.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 105.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/03/2018 107.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/02/2018 152.30 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2515 07/02/2018 2.50 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2515 04/02/2018 7.08 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Tesco Stores 2624 13/02/2018 20.50 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2959 09/02/2018 7.80 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 28/02/2018 4.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 26/03/2018 4.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 27/02/2018 26.35 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 19/02/2018 27.60 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services The Chiltern Rlywy 20/02/2018 4.40 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Corporate & Democratic Core The Chiltern Rlywy 23/02/2018 4.40 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Corporate & Democratic Core The Chiltern Rlywy 26/03/2018 4.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services The Chiltern Rlywy 21/02/2018 5.80 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Rlywy 05/02/2018 11.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Disney Store 16/01/2018 -11.90 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Disney Store 31/01/2018 9.92 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Home Office 26/03/2018 237.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services The Microfilm Shop 07/02/2018 158.48 Materials 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 15/02/2018 1.75 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 26/03/2018 6.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 19/02/2018 130.00 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services The Skip Company 09/02/2018 160.00 Furniture & Equipment 219999 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Times Newspapers Ltd 25/02/2018 34.67 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Timpson Ltd 06/02/2018 38.50 General Office Expenses 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Titan Storage Solihull 05/02/2018 121.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Titan Storage Solihull 26/03/2018 121.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Trainline 15/02/2018 10.65 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Trainline 26/03/2018 10.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/03/2018 23.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/03/2018 31.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Trainline 28/02/2018 51.50 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/03/2018 64.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Trainline 13/02/2018 71.50 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Trainline 20/02/2018 94.00 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Trainline 26/03/2018 94.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/03/2018 98.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 22/02/2018 114.70 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/03/2018 124.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 19/02/2018 186.40 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 19/02/2018 186.40 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/03/2018 194.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 13/02/2018 201.90 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 28/02/2018 56.04 Car Allowances: Officers 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Travelodge Gb0000 01/03/2018 140.62 General Office Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Central Services to the Public Tvlicensing.co.uk 16/02/2018 147.00 General Office Expenses 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 26/03/2018 147.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Venngage.com 23/02/2018 140.68 IT Equipment & Software 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Virgintrains.co.uk 21/02/2018 -34.80 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Vitesse Media 20/02/2018 29.99 Materials 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 12/02/2018 3.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 14/02/2018 5.16 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 26/03/2018 5.16 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/02/2018 5.50 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/03/2018 5.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 28/02/2018 8.38 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 26/03/2018 8.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/02/2018 9.89 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/03/2018 11.87 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 13/02/2018 12.13 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/03/2018 14.56 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 06/02/2018 20.38 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/03/2018 20.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/02/2018 56.98 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 13/02/2018 65.05 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/03/2018 68.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/03/2018 78.06 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 06/02/2018 94.23 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/03/2018 94.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 26/03/2018 18.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Warwick Parkway Statio 02/02/2018 9.80 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Warwick Parkway Statio 26/03/2018 9.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Corporate & Democratic Core West Coast Trains 02/02/2018 7.80 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Corporate & Democratic Core West Coast Trains 26/03/2018 7.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Corporate & Democratic Core West Coast Trains 02/02/2018 12.00 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Corporate & Democratic Core West Coast Trains 26/03/2018 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care West Midland Safai Par 21/02/2018 20.00 Clients Expenses 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care West Midland Safai Par 21/02/2018 20.00 Clients Expenses 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care West Midland Safai Par 21/02/2018 20.00 Clients Expenses 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care West Midland Safai Par 21/02/2018 24.00 Clients Expenses 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care West Midland Safai Par 26/03/2018 24.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care West Midland Safai Par 26/03/2018 24.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care West Midland Safai Par 26/03/2018 24.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care West Midland Safai Par 26/03/2018 24.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public WH Smith 12/02/2018 1.66 General Office Expenses 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services WH Smith 15/02/2018 5.69 General Office Expenses 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services WH Smith 08/02/2018 11.74 Postage & Courier Services 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services WH Smith 26/03/2018 11.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care White Swan 26/03/2018 12.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 06/02/2018 7.71 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 19/02/2018 8.75 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wilko Retail Limit 05/02/2018 26.00 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care William Tyler 26/03/2018 8.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 05/02/2018 82.58 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 26/03/2018 153.06 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 19/02/2018 183.38 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons 26/03/2018 3.13 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Workwear Express Limited 26/03/2018 -95.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Workwear Express Limited 06/02/2018 51.57 Furniture & Equipment 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Workwear Express Limited 26/03/2018 95.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Worldstores 26/03/2018 279.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wowcher 17/02/2018 118.00 Officers Expenses 229999 - Healthcare - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services ww.Washwareessentials. 14/02/2018 1444.00 Contractors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.AAT-org.uk 19/02/2018 92.00 Training 201000 - Financial Services - Accountancy
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.ADASS.org.uk 28/02/2018 200.00 Training 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/03/2018 67.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/03/2018 89.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/03/2018 92.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services www.argos.co.uk 06/02/2018 123.99 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/03/2018 136.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/03/2018 189.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/03/2018 196.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/03/2018 290.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/03/2018 294.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Ascotwholesale.co. 06/02/2018 18.95 General Debtors 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Beds.co.uk 26/03/2018 215.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Bipsolutions.com 05/02/2018 95.00 Training 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Bipsolutions.com 05/02/2018 95.00 Training 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Chilternrailways.C 05/02/2018 87.80 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.CIPFA.Org.UK/Pfmco 05/02/2018 325.00 Training 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Coopelectrical 22/02/2018 140.82 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.coram.org.uk 06/02/2018 120.49 Other Fees 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Gwsr.com 16/02/2018 37.00 Clients Expenses 291100 - Arts & Leisure Services - Museums & Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Gwsr.com 26/03/2018 37.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291100 - Arts & Leisure Services - Museums & Arts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Ikea.com 26/03/2018 175.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Kaplanfoulkslynch. 09/02/2018 43.20 General Office Expenses 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.local.gov.uk 26/02/2018 229.00 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Medela.co.uk 05/02/2018 39.17 Clients Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Medela.co.uk 26/03/2018 47.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Pirongs.co.uk 14/02/2018 8.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Pirongs.co.uk 26/03/2018 10.26 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Pirongs.co.uk 12/02/2018 34.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Pirongs.co.uk 26/03/2018 40.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Posturite.co.uk 14/02/2018 116.60 IT Equipment & Software 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Reed.co.uk 06/02/2018 230.00 Recruitment Costs 261400 - Human Resources - Temporary & Agency Staff

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Staples.co.uk 26/03/2018 10.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Theislamicestablis 07/02/2018 65.94 Other Fees 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Theplasmacentre.co 21/02/2018 41.66 General Debtors 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.trophystore.co.uk 22/02/2018 219.90 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services www.TTS-Groups.co.uk 26/03/2018 179.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.uk.insight.com 26/03/2018 11.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.uk.insight.com 26/03/2018 38.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Yardley Vauxhall Ser 01/03/2018 247.62 Other Transport Costs 381000 - Vehicle Management - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Zazzle Gbp 05/02/2018 40.19 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
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